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2024-2025
CECA DUTY DAY SCHEDULE

Please refer to the schedule below to determine your start and end date for the 2024-2025 school year.
Should you have any questions, please call the Department of Human Resources.

NUMBER OF DAYS

182 Days

184 Days

187 Day

187 Day

197 Day

207 Days

226 Days

238 Days

PosITION ‘

CECA Bus Drivers

CECA Food Service Workers

CECA Teachers
CECA Security Guard

CECA Food Service Manager

CECA Nurse

CECA Campus Curriculum Coach

Principal

Assistant Principal
Secretary

Clerk Budget HS
Clerk Scheduling HS
Counselor HS

Lead Nurse

Lead Custodian
Custodian

START/END DATE

07/18/24 - 05/23/25
Refer to Calendar (15)
(5) local days
(5) state days

07/25/24 - 05/23/25
Refer to Calendar (16)
(5) local days
(5) state days

07/19/24 - 05/23/25
Refer to Calendar (17)
(5) local days
(5) state days

07/24/24 - 05/28/25
Refer to Calendar (18)
(5) local days
(5) state days

07/16/24 — 06/03/25
Refer to Calendar (19)
(6) local days
(5) State days

07/08/24 — 06/09/25
Refer to Calendar (20)
(6) local days
(5) state days

07/01/24 - 06/30/25
Refer to Calendar (13)
(7) local days
(5) state days
(3) non-duty

07/01/24 - 06/30/25
Refer to Calendar (14)
(7) local days
(5) state days
(4) non-duty

APPROVED 5.20.24




