

## 2024-2025 CECA DUTY DAY SCHEDULE

Please refer to the schedule below to determine your start and end date for the 2024-2025 school year. Should you have any questions, please call the Department of Human Resources.

NUMBER OF DAYS	Position	START/END DATE
182 Days	CECA Bus Drivers	07/18/24 – 05/23/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (15)</i> (5) local days (5) state days
184 Days	CECA Food Service Workers	07/25/24 – 05/23/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (16)</i> (5) local days (5) state days
187 Day	CECA Teachers CECA Security Guard	07/19/24 – 05/23/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (17)</i> (5) local days (5) state days
187 Day	CECA Food Service Manager	07/24/24 – 05/28/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (18)</i> (5) local days (5) state days
197 Day	CECA Nurse	07/16/24 – 06/03/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (19)</i> (6) local days (5) State days
207 Days	CECA Campus Curriculum Coach	07/08/24 – 06/09/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (20)</i> (6) local days (5) state days
226 Days	Principal Assistant Principal Secretary Clerk Budget HS Clerk Scheduling HS Counselor HS Lead Nurse	07/01/24 – 06/30/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (13)</i> (7) local days (5) state days (3) non-duty
238 Days	Lead Custodian Custodian	07/01/24 – 06/30/25 <i>Refer to Calendar (14)</i> (7) local days (5) state days (4) non-duty